
 

 

        TAGORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
  VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI-57         

   

 CIRCULAR FOR CLASSES  I TO V 

TIS/ VV/ 2023-24/104                                          November 2023 

Dear Parent 
  
This is to inform you that due to the poor air quality and subsequent closure of schools, the practice for the Founder’s Day 
celebrations C.A.R.D.L.A.N.D - a Musical, based on Gurudev Rabindranath Tagore’s ‘Tasher Desh’ is not proceeding as 
per our expectation and requirement of the students.  
  
Therefore, to make up for the lost time in the upcoming days, the play has been postponed by a week. The new dates 
are Friday, 08 and Saturday, 09 December 2023.  As per these dates the evening rehearsals will be conducted 
on Wednesday, 06 and Thursday, 07 December 2023. You are requested to mark these dates in your calendar. We 
will be sending the invites for this event later on.   
  
NOTE: Revision Test for classes X and XII scheduled on Friday, 17 November 2023 will now be held on              
Thursday, 30 November 2023. 
  
The following changes have been made in the test schedule for classes I to V: 
  

  Class I Class II Class III Class IV Class V 
November 

Mon.20.11.23 Hindi English Hindi English Math 
Fri.24.11.23 English General Awareness Math Hindi EVS 

December 
Fri.01.12.23 General Awareness Hindi EVS EVS English 

Mon.04.12.23 -------- ---------- --------- Math Hindi 
January 

Mon.15.01.24 Math Math English English Math 
Fri. 19.01.24 Hindi English Hindi Hindi EVS 

Thu. 25.01. 24 English General Awareness Math EVS English 
February 

Fri.02.02.24 General Awareness Hindi EVS Math Hindi 
  
A gentle reminder, it is COMPULSORY for students to wear the COMPLETE winter uniform  from              
Monday, 20 November 2023. 
  
  
Dr Parul Tyagi 
Principal 

 


